
AVRDC Seed Shop

Lines developed at AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center

Chinese Cabbage

To order seed, please email: 

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged. 

For seed distribution policies, please visit the 
AVRDC website: www.avrdc.org

AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center
Box 42
Shanhua, Tainan 74199
TAIWAN 

Descriptors*  
Maturity (DAT)**

Plant height (cm)

Plant width (cm)

Head shape

Head weight (g)

Head diameter (cm)

Head length (cm)

Stem length in head (cm)

Outer leaves

Inner leaves  

Nutrition content*
Glucosinolate (μ mole)  

βeta-carotene ( mg )  

Vit. C ( mg )  

Lutein ( mg )  

Fe ( mg )  

Zn ( mg )

Ca ( mg )

*Average quantitative data were measured in May 2012 at 
AVRDC, Shanhua, Taiwan
** DAT: days after transplanting to commercial harvest stage

*100g edible portion on fresh weight. Measured at AVRDC, 
Shanhua Taiwan on 28 Oct. 2013 (sown on 2 Sep., and 
transplanted on 23 Sep.). Values are averages.

VI060643 (CCS1103) 

33-37

29

51

Obovate

891

11.6

20.3

6.22

Dark green

Light green

46

0.05

25

0.06

0.36

0.23

32

Selection  from Chinese cabbage accession ‘VI055329’.
Remarks: Open-pollinated line. Medium early-maturity, medium cold 

and heat tolerant, good for long distance transportation




