

AVRDC Seed Shop

Chinese Cabbage

Lines developed at AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center

VI060643 (CCS1103)





Selection from Chinese cabbage accession 'VI055329'.

Remarks: Open-pollinated line. Medium early-maturity, medium cold and heat tolerant, good for long distance transportation

To order seed, please email:

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged.

For seed distribution policies, please visit the

AVRDC website: www.avrdc.org

AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center Box 42

Shanhua, Tainan 74199 TAIWAN

Descriptors*	
Maturity (DAT)**	33-37
Plant height (cm)	29
Plant width (cm)	51
Head shape	Obovate
Head weight (g)	891
Head diameter (cm)	11.6
Head length (cm)	20.3
Stem length in head (cm)	6.22
Outer leaves	Dark green
Inner leaves	Light green

^{*}Average quantitative data were measured in May 2012 at AVRDC, Shanhua, Taiwan

^{**} DAT: days after transplanting to commercial harvest stage

Nutrition content*	
Glucosinolate (μ mole)	46
βeta-carotene (mg)	0.05
Vit. C (mg)	25
Lutein (mg)	0.06
Fe (mg)	0.36
Zn (mg)	0.23
Ca (mg)	32

^{*100}g edible portion on fresh weight. Measured at AVRDC, Shanhua Taiwan on 28 Oct. 2013 (sown on 2 Sep., and transplanted on 23 Sep.). Values are averages.